
 

 
 1

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, State Environmental 

Commission, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and correct copy of the 

SEC Preliminary Hearing Letter dated October 8, 2010 for the Reid Gardner Appeal was duly 

mailed, postage prepaid, to the following: 
 
Thomas C. Woodworth Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
NV Energy, Inc.\6226 West Sahara Ave, MS 03A 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0378 
 
Attorneys for Intervener NV Energy 
 
Dan Galpern, Staff Attorney 
Western Environmental Law Center 
1216 Lincoln Street 
Eugene, OR  97401 
CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0385 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Sierra Club 
 
Megan Anderson, Staff Attorney 
Western Environmental Law Center 
208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, Unit 602 
Taos, NM 87571 
CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0392 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Sierra Club 
 
Carolyn E. Tanner 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV  89701 
 
Attorneys for Respondent NDEP 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Kathy Rebert, Recording Secretary 
 
      DATED:  October ___, 2010 


