1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, State Environmental
3	Commission, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and correct copy of the
4	SEC Preliminary Hearing Letter dated October 8, 2010 for the Reid Gardner Appeal was duly
5	mailed, postage prepaid, to the following:
6	Thomas C. Woodworth Esq.
7	Assistant General Counsel NV Energy, Inc.\6226 West Sahara Ave, MS 03A
8	Las Vegas, NV 89146 CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0378
9	Attorneys for Intervener NV Energy
10	Dan Galpern, Staff Attorney Western Environmental Law Center
11	
12	1216 Lincoln Street Eugene, OR 97401
13	CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0385
14	Attorneys for Appellant Sierra Club
15	Megan Anderson, Staff Attorney
16	Western Environmental Law Center 208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, Unit 602
17	Taos, NM 87571 CERTIFIED MAIL 7007 0220 0003 5226 0392
18	Attorneys for Appellant Sierra Club
19	Carolyn E. Tanner
20	Deputy Attorney General
21	Office of Attorney General 100 North Carson Street
22	Carson City, NV 89701
23	Attorneys for Respondent NDEP
24	
25	Kathy Rebert, Recording Secretary
26	DATED: October, 2010
27	
28	